GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4842
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
MISSION MODE PROJECTS
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to extend Mission Mode Projects under the National e-Governance Plan (NeGP) to small talukas and towns having population less than ten lakh in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)

(@) and (b): The Government of India approved the National e-Governance Plan (NeGP) in May, 2006 with the vision to — "Make all Government services accessible to the common man in his locality, through common service delivery outlets and ensure efficiency, transparency & reliability of such services at affordable costs to realize the basic needs of the common man". NeGP and the Mission Mode Projects under it are being implemented by the Ministries/Departments concerned across the country including small talukas and towns.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

